# OP \$90.00 97911412

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Revo Brand Group, LLC		11/17/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Work IQ, LLC
Street Address:	5480 Nathan Lane N
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55442
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97911412	WORK IQ	
Serial Number:	98223325	IQ CONNECT	
Serial Number:	98214927	THE WORLD'S MOST VERSATILE VISE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6124658090

Email: docketing@grumbleslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest Grumbles

Address Line 1: Suite 513
Address Line 2: 287 6th St E

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WORK IQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest Grumbles
SIGNATURE:	/ewg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023
	1

**Total Attachments: 4** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0378

source=RB00000002\_20231024\_Work IQ TM Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=RB00000002\_20231024\_Work IQ TM Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=RB00000002\_20231024\_Work IQ TM Assignment - signed#page3.tif source=RB00000002\_20231024\_Work IQ TM Assignment - signed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, New Revo Brand Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

having its principal place of business at 5480 Nathan Lane N, Suite 120, Plymouth, Minnesota

55442 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the trademark and/or service marks listed in

Schedule A attached hereto ("MARKS").

WHEREAS, Work IQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal

place of business also at 5480 Nathan Lane N, Suite 120, Plymouth, Minnesota 55442

("ASSIGNEE"), has been using the MARKS with the consent of ASSIGNOR and is interested

in obtaining all rights to the MARKS.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest

ASSIGNOR may have in and to said MARKS, listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together

with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the MARKS for consideration as agreed

with ASSIGNEE; and

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred, and by these presents

does hereby assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

title, and interest in and to said MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated

therewith including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement

of the MARKS, and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for

such past, present, and future infringements and any and all causes of action, claims, and demands

relating to the MARKS, together with all goodwill and other incidents of business associated

with or symbolized by the MARKS, effective as of the date of latest execution of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such

other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0380

including registrations as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this

Assignment and to permit the ASSIGNEE to be duly-registered and/or duly-recorded as the

registered owner of the MARKS and all other rights hereby conveyed.

AND, furthermore, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR and that the full right to convey

the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand as of the date below.

**ASSIGNOR:** New Revo Brand Group, LLC

By:

Name: Roy Wetterstrom

Title: **CEO** 

Date: November 17, 2023

**ACKNOWLEDGED:** 

**ASSIGNEE:** Work IQ, LLC

By:

Derek Wetterstrom

Derek Wetterstrom (Nov 17, 2023 11:02 CSV)

Name:

Derek Wetterstrom

Title:

**CFO** 

Date:

November 17, 2023

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0381

### **Schedule A to Trademark Assignment**

MARKS (and including variations thereof to the extent that such variations have been used publicly by Assignor in the promotion of good and services):

Application Number	Mark	Application Date
97/911,412	WORK IQ	April 27, 2023
98/223,325	IQ CONNECT	October 13, 2023
98/214927	WORLD'S MOST VERSATILE VISE	October 9, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0382

# RB00000002\_20231024\_Work IQ TM Assignment

Final Audit Report 2023-11-17

Created: 2023-11-17

By: Greta Konkler (gkonkler@grumbleslaw.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAANSdma47IGUxMiLdCNsP7aNI7IIIoJJCI

## "RB00000002\_20231024\_Work IQ TM Assignment" History

- Document created by Greta Konkler (gkonkler@grumbleslaw.com) 2023-11-17 4:43:56 PM GMT- IP address: 168.91.221.206
- Document emailed to rwetterstrom@revobrands.com for signature 2023-11-17 4:44:34 PM GMT
- Email viewed by rwetterstrom@revobrands.com 2023-11-17 4:44:56 PM GMT- IP address: 50.234.154.174
- Signer rwetterstrom@revobrands.com entered name at signing as Roy Wetterstrom 2023-11-17 4:45:37 PM GMT- IP address: 50.234.154.174
- Document e-signed by Roy Wetterstrom (rwetterstrom@revobrands.com)

  Signature Date: 2023-11-17 4:45:39 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 50.234.154.174
- Document emailed to dwetterstrom@revobrands.com for signature 2023-11-17 4:45:40 PM GMT
- Email viewed by dwetterstrom@revobrands.com 2023-11-17 5:02:34 PM GMT- IP address: 50.234.154.174
- Signer dwetterstrom@revobrands.com entered name at signing as Derek Wetterstrom 2023-11-17 5:02:56 PM GMT- IP address: 50.234.154.174
- Document e-signed by Derek Wetterstrom (dwetterstrom@revobrands.com)

  Signature Date: 2023-11-17 5:02:58 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 50.234.154.174
- Agreement completed.
  2023-11-17 5:02:58 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign

**RECORDED: 11/17/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0383